TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM385967

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ConvergeOne Solutions, Inc.		04/20/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	North American Communications Resource, Inc.	
Street Address:	3344 Highway 149	
City:	Eagan	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55121	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3735741	C C S1
Registration Number:	3075923	CENTRALCONTROL
Registration Number:	3878566	SPANLINK SOLUTIONWATCH
Registration Number:	3990618	SPANLINK SOLUTIONAUDIT
Registration Number:	2084788	EXTRAAGENT
Registration Number:	4050723	SOCIALWATCH
Registration Number:	3432797	SPANLINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508497400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650 843 50000

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Todd S. Bontemps of Cooley LLP

1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004-2400

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Drue Anne Koons
SIGNATURE:	/Drue Anne Koons/

Total Attachments: 3
source=ConvergeOne Solutions to NACR TM Assignment#page1.tif
source=ConvergeOne Solutions to NACR TM Assignment#page2.tif
source=ConvergeOne Solutions to NACR TM Assignment#page3.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT is effective as of December 31, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Convergeone Solutions, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, and North American Communications Resource, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Minnesota, located at 3344 Highway 149, Eagan, Minnesota 55121, to memorialize the understanding and agreement between the parties as set forth below and in accordance with that certain Plan of Merger and Reorganization dated December 21, 2015 by and among Assignor, Assignee, Sunturn, Inc., ConvergeOne Technology Consulting, Inc., Spanlink Communications, Inc. and S1 IT Solutions, Inc., incorporated herein by reference, and with respect to the Trademarks (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to confirm the assignment to Assignee of Assignor's right, title and interest, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

Saint Paul Minnesota

Signed	
Date:	April 20
	Assignor
	CONVERGEONE SOLUTIONS, INC.
	By:
	Printed Name: John A. McKenna, Jr. Title: Vice President

Acknowledged:

ASSIGNEE

NORTH AMERICAN COMMUNICATIONS RESOURCE, INC.

Printed Name: John A. McKenna, Jr.

Title: Vice President

Exhibit A

U.S. Federal:

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
United States	CCS1	3735741	January 12, 2010
United States	CENTRALCONTROL	3075923	April 4, 2006
United States	SPANLINK SOLUTIONWATCH	3878566	November 23, 2010
United States	SPANLINK SOLUTIONAUDIT	3990618	July 5, 2011
United States	EXTRAAGENT	2084788	July 29, 1997
United States	SOCIALWATCH	4050723	November 1, 2011
United States	SPANLINK & Design	3432797	May 20, 2008



RECORDED: 05/30/2016

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Registration</u> <u>Number</u>	Registration Date
Idaho (State Registration)	S1	19078	March 16, 2007
Idaho (State Registration)	ITSOLUTIONS	19079	March 16, 2007